MONTGOMERY FIRE DISTRICT

PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the MONTGOMERY FIRE DISTRICT of the Town of Montgomery, County of Orange, State of New York, will hold a Budget and Policies meeting on:

January 16, 2025, at 7:00 p.m.

at the Montgomery Firehouse, 136 Ward Street, Village of Montgomery, Town of Montgomery, New York 12549.

All meetings of the MONTGOMERY FIRE DISTRICT are open to the public.

This notice is being posted in accordance with the provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Montgomery Fire District.

MONTGOMERY FIRE DISTRICT

JANET FEKETE, Secretary